\$65 00 45

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truckee Gaming, LLC		12/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Last Chance, LLC		12/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC		12/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Yerington Gaming, LLC		12/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Yerington Land, LLC		12/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Leveraged Capital Advisors, L.L.C.
Street Address:	451 Jackson Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4522894	MY PARTY
Registration Number:	4522895	MY PARTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7757866179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (775) 327-3050

Email: ggroves@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Doug Flowers
Address Line 1: 5441 Kietzke Lane
Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0014

900477520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gay L. Groves
SIGNATURE:	/Gay L. Groves/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Security Interest Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Security Interest Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Security Interest Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Security Interest Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Security Interest Assignment#page5.tif	

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

- U.S. Department of Commerce
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
- U.S. Copyright Office

Please be advised that each of the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on ANNEX II attached hereto, all patents and patent applications listed on ANNEX III attached hereto, and all copyrights listed on ANNEX III attached hereto, to GLOBAL LEVERAGED CAPITAL ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to a Senior Secured Loan Agreement dated as of December 11, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Truckee Gaming, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Last Chance, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Truckee South, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Yerington Gaming, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Yerington Land, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Administrative Agent, and the Lenders party thereto (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page follows.]

TRUCKEE GAMING, LLC

Name: Ferenc Szony
Title: Manager

LAST CHANCE, LLC

Title: Manager

GOLD RANCH GAMING LOTTERY, LLC

Name: Ferenc Stony

Title: Manager

YERINGTON LAND, LLC

Name: Ferenc Szony

Title: Manager

YERINGTON GAMING, LLC

Name: Ferenc Szony

Title: Manager

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST Signature Page

ANNEX I TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Truckee Gaming, LLC:

Description of Intellectual Property	Application or Registration Number
"MY PARTY" Mark	53610.00002 and 53610.00003

Last Chance, LLC:

Description of Intellectual Property	Application or Registration Number
Gold Ranch Name and Design Mark	US Registration
	TN00200506

Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC:

None.

Yerington Gaming, LLC:

None.

Yerington Land, LLC:

None.

B. Foreign Trademarks And Trademark Applications

Truckee Gaming, LLC:

None.

Last Chance, LLC:

None.

Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC:

None.

Yerington Gaming, LLC:

None.

Yerington Land, LLC:

None.

ANNEX II PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

A. <u>U.S. Patents And Patent Applications</u>

Truckee Gaming, LLC:

None.

Last Chance, LLC:

None.

Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC:

None.

Yerington Gaming, LLC:

None.

Yerington Land, LLC:

None.

B. Foreign Patents And Patent Applications:

Truckee Gaming, LLC:

None.

Last Chance, LLC:

None.

Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC:

None.

Yerington Gaming, LLC:

None.

Yerington Land, LLC:

None.

ANNEX III COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

A. <u>U.S. Copyrights And Copyright Applications</u>

Truckee Gaming, LLC:

None.

RECORDED: 12/12/2018

	None.
	Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC: None.
	Yerington Gaming, LLC: None.
	Yerington Land, LLC: None.
В.	Foreign Copyrights And Copyright Applications:
	Truckee Gaming, LLC: None.
	Last Chance, LLC: None.
	Gold Ranch Gaming Lottery, LLC: None.
	Yerington Gaming, LLC: None.
	Yerington Land, LLC: None.